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Technical specifications
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Frame

Outrigger

Engine

Gearbox

Alxes

Suspension

Tires

Brakes
Steering

Driver's cab

Electric
system

Chassis

Designed and manufactured by XCMG, with all
covered walking surface, anti-torsion box structure,
made of imported high strength steel.

4 outriggers, H-typed arrangement, lateral swing
movement and jacks are controlled hydraulically.

A check valve is fitted at each outrigger oil cylinder,
and each jack is fitted with a double-way hydraulic
valve for ensuring operation safety. There are two
auxiliary jacks for helping self-mounting of front
outrigger beams.

There is an electrical control station installed at each
side of chassis. Luminous level gauge, illuminating
lamp and acceleration button are equipped on each
control station.With fifth outriggers.

Outrigger span:

Longitudinal x lateral (fully-
extended)............ 5.14mx6.1m
Dimension of outrigger
float...........c.oeene. ¢®400mm
Dimension of outrigger float of fifth
OULTIZZEIS. . vveveeeenanenen ¢260mm

Outrigger reaction force at max. lifting
capacity...32.7t

SC8DK280Q3, in-line six-cylinder supercharging
intercooler diesel engine, manufactured by Shanghai
Diesel Engine Co., Ltd., rated power 206kW
/2200rpm, max. torque 1112Nm / 1400rpm, the
national V emission standards.

Fuel tank capacity : 240L

Mechanical transmission with synchronizer from
Shanxi Gear, 8 forward gears and 2 reverse gear
4-axle chassis, 3nd and 4rd axles for driving, 1st
and2st axle for steering, high strength load bearing
axles designed by foreign advanced technology, with
reliable performance.

Taper-leaf spring is adopted in front suspension with
the features of light deadweight, low noise and good
comfort; rubber suspension is adopted in rear
suspension, \V-shape thrust rod, with light
deadweight and good positioning effect, easy to
maintain.

11.00-20, suitable for heave load truck, strong
generality

Double circuit, air braking, drum brake.

Service brake: double-circuit air pressure brake,
acting on all wheels.

Parking brake: spring energy brake, acting on wheels
of 3-4 axles.

Aucxiliary brake: engine retarded brake, engine
exhaust brake, safe and reliable, which prolongs the
service life of brake friction disc.

Mechanical steering system with hydraulic boost.
Equipped with four-point connecting structure, the
new full driver’s cab of steel has open car doors on
both sides. The main drivers can adjust height
manually. With double seats, the passenger’s seats
can be used as simple sleeper for temporary rest of
drivers. Safe glass with electric lift contributes to
good heat-proof effect.. LCD, bus control,
centralized information show; and the layout of
center console with new combination is safe and
reasonable which adopts arc design and represents
humanization. Fixed wiring harness connector save
the space of driver’s cab with fixed plug-in
components. It is equipped with standard CD player
and air-conditioner both for cooling and heating.

24V DC, negative grounding, two 12V batteries in
series.

XCMG
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Frame

Hydraulic
system

Operating
mode

Superstructure

Designed and manufactured by XCMG; Full-
covered walking platform, made of high-strength
steel

Hydraulic pump: quadruple pump driven by
chassisengine, and variable pump is used for
hoisting, elevating and telescoping.

Control valve Multi-way change valve system is
mechanically controlled and main control valve is
load sensitive multi-way directional valve. When
the differential pressure between pump inlet
pressure and load pressure is decreasing or
increasing, the system can adjust the flow of motor
and oil cylinder, reduce the system temperature and
improve the fine inching control of the whole
machine. New confluence valves can improve the
working efficiency by playing a role in the
combined movements of telescoping and elevating,
except winch operation.

Oil circuit air-cooled hydraulic oil cooler reduces
system oil temperature effectively

Multi-way change valve control system operated by
mechanism with 5 control rods contributes to easy
operation, comfortable and high sensitivity. Stepless
speed regulation is available. Control valve is load-
sensitive control multi-way change valve.

Main/Auxiliar Hydraulic control is used for speed regulation. The

ywinch
system

Slewing
system

Elevating

system
Operator’s
cab

Safety
devices

Counterwei
ght

Jib

system is driven by a hydraulic motor through a
planetary gear reducer, with a normally closed
brake, a balanced valve and a bilinear grooved
drum equipped. It has features of high speed with a
light load and low speed with a heavy load.The
Main/auxiliary winch can be operated separately.
The auxiliary winch can be operated separately.

Four-point contact ball type with external slewing
ring, planetary gear slewing reducer is driven by
hydraulic motor which can slew 360° continuously.
It has functions of power control or free slewing
and steplessspeed regulation is available.The
slewing lever has ringing switch.

Slewing speed......... 0~ 2.5r/min

Double-acting front located hydraulic elevating
cylinder, counterbalance valve is equipped.

The new steel cab is located at the left side of
turntable, equipped with no dead vision front
glass, safe glass, sun visor ,open door and
adjustable seat.Wipers are fitted for the
windshield and roof window.Standard controls
and indicators are equipped with single cold air
condition

Hydraulic balance valve, Hydraulic relief valve,
Double-way hydraulic valve, LMI,

Control rod with spring-type centering system
Lowering limiter for preventing wire rope from
over-releasing, Height limiter on boom tip for
preventing wire rope from over-spooling

Counterweights are fixed at the turntable tail,
connected with turntable by bolts. Total weight
is3900 Kg.

With two box-type , jib under boom
structure has two sections with one is 9m,
the fully extending is 14m. The jib offset
angle is 5°,15°,30°
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BRAHIE

Technical specifications

M Boom system

Boom

Boom
single top
Boom
auxiliary
pulley

Comprised of one basic boom and three
telescoping boom, it adopts anti-torque
design with high strength structural steel.
The crane profile is dodecagonal and large
arc with inserted boom head and slide,
which contributes to large contact area and
small deformation in lifting and stable
telescoping.

Boom length...... 10.7m ~ 34m

Fitted at boom head, used for single line
operation.

Its lifting performance is the same as that
for boom, but could not exceed 3000 kg.

Additional equipment

Electric
system

Angle
Indicator

Tires

1.Winch View Cameras : specification QY90K.11.6
2. Triple-colour Warning Lamp : Specification
ST80LF-3

3. Caution Lamp : Specification LTD141(24V)

Specification QY25K.17

Tire specifications:11.00R20(radial tire)

XCMG

Product parts details As mentioned above,
please refer to the product quotation for
specific parts.

QYS0KA_Y



R
Hook
30t
20t
3t

{ENVIERE
Working speeds

x5

11.00-20

fEALS

Drive

1€ 0-130
=1 0-130

5.5

ZES
No. of lines
10
6
1

{EdViERE
Working speed

m/min , EA%R , EIYE

m/min, single line,4th layer

m/min , EB%ZR , YR

m/min, single line,4th layer
d“‘ 0-2.5 r/min

ﬁ MO FEFHEZE80°435s

Approx. 35s for boom elevation from 0° to 80°

})&10.7m{$.':|:.'334mé’§1553
Yoh —

Approx. 50s for boom extension from 10.3m to 40m

XCMG

5.5

RWESE
Weight kg
297
220
71

9.5 9.5

RIERT

Dimensions mm

1175%486x450
1113x450% 305
920%240x240

EXSBEH

Max. single line pull

29.4 kN

29.4kN

QYS0KA_Y

SEE
Total weight
30

=i

Remarks

BA%4 Single hook , ¥rEg Standard
BA%Y Single hook , #REC Standard
BA%4 Single hook , ¥rEZ Standard

40%

NeLBERKE
Rope diameter/ length

14 mm/165m

14 mm/100 m
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Boom / Jib combinations
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Lifting heights

Boom

35m

T 34m
25
T 29.34m
20

= 15
\
\ ¥ 15.36m .
T1o.7m\ |
_ 0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30m
XCMG—QY30KA_Y




REERER

Lifting capacities

Vd,

3
3.5

4

45
5
55
6
6.5
7
8
9
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30

n

10.7-40m 5.14mX6.1m
360° 3.9t
VAl OR=
10.7m 15.36m 20.02m
30 20
30 20 18
28 20 18
25 20 175
22 20 17
20 19 16
18 17.5 15
14 13.7 125
11.2 11.2 11
9.2 9.4
7.7 7.9
5.6 5.8
4.5
3.4
10 7 6

XCMG

24.68 m

12

12

12
115
10.2

8.2
7.5

4.6
3.6
2.9
2.3
1.8
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29.34m

8.2
7.5
6.8
5.8
4.7
3.7
229
2.4
1.9
15
1.2

T 10.7~34m

34m

I745;

6.5

4.2

3.8

24

1.6
13

0.8

A

3
3.5

4

4.5
5
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6
6.5
7
8
9
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
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26
28
30
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Lifting capacities

34m

4

5.14mX6.1m

!

360°

Q2=

3.0t

T 34m

34m+9m 34m+9m
15° 30°
78 3000 2700 2000 78
75 2800 2400 1800 75
72 2600 2100 1700 72
70 2400 1900 1600 70
65 2000 1700 1500 65
60 1600 1500 1400 60
55 1300 1300 1300 55
50 820 800 780 50
45 600 580 550 45
n 1 1 1 n
34m 14m 5.14m X 6.1m 3.0t
f 360°
VAL sl @Ni=
34m+14m 34m+14m 34m+14m
5 15° 30°
78 1650 1300 1000 78
75 1550 1200 950 75
72 1450 1100 850 72
70 1300 1050 800 70
65 1150 950 700 65
60 950 850 650 60
55 850 750 600 55
50 720 650 550 50
n 1 1 1 n

XCMG
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Description of symbols

RN

General symbols

Jib offset angle

Counterweight

360° rotation

e &
A Superstructure W Chassis
FoERE s R
ﬂ lifting capacity H Axle
RERE BE O
/ﬂ Boom length Driving speed
ﬂ TYFIEE ﬁ Messse
L) Radius Gradability
REH ]
/ﬁ Bo?m position TyrSs
THETEE 3288
j% Hoist height with Boom H Outriggers
f EEaBKE EEi)
/g Fixed jib length Hook block
g BERER % HEE
BEEASE =27
% Eoist heiglhjt with jib Imm[m]ll Winch
0| | 360°2[EEE dw {(EFSE A AE360° 2[5,
pls

360° rotation with 5th jack

)|

MERBRSHRMIETI Rl

Over side or over rear of the crane

XCMG
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Notes

RPFELEERE , REFENEEIE L
FEENEBRINRATEEERE | 8EmH
MRENEER , FIUATEEEYER | ¥R
A LARREEE,

RPN TIRIBE EREY S EEYEE
EEEEMERIK RS  RREEEET
BERRME , EMmEmeiiESEEER

A —]
=14

RAVFESR (BHTXIELL. 1m/s , KUE
125N/m2) KA AT/ EL.

RERIRFE VIR EEN TIHEE T
RRISESERRIL TR , FESEHRPAYE
8. BEREREEPHINEUEZERT , MK
FEREEPRYIMERERERIL.

Rz EATEEIEL , BMERTE , BN
EEBEPRLTEES , ERERE.

RPNEBRENEZRES B REEKH
TR,

XCMG

The total rated loads given in the rated load charts
are the maximum lifting capacity when the crane is
set up on firm and level ground, which includes the
weight of the hook block and slings. The weight of
above-mentioned devices should be deducted to
correctly calculate the load weight.

The working radius shown in the rated load charts
is the radius when the load is lifted off the ground,
and it is the actual value including loaded boom
deflection.

A lifting operation is permissible only when the
wind force is below grade 5 (instantaneous wind
speed is 14.1 m/s, wind pressure is 125 N/m2).

Before beginning lifting operation, the operator
should know the weight of the load to be lifted and
its working range, and then select proper working
conditions. Never operate the crane beyond the
limit shown in the chart. Use the lower value from
the chart when the boom length or working radius
is between the range of values.

Observe the boom angle limit. Never operate the
crane with the boom angle beyond the
recommended limit even if a load is not being
carried. Otherwise, the crane will tip.

The boom length given in the rated load charts
should accord with the telescoping code of boom
sections .

QYS0KA_Y



¥ XCMG
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totik - PEITHIRMHIELELESS

Add : No.165 Tongshan Road Xuzhou Jiangsu China

EBiE(Tel) : +86-516-83462242/83462350

[REWEEIE(Quality Inquiry Tel) : +86-516-87888268
F1EBIE(Spare Parts Tel) : +86-516-83461542

HB4R(Post Code) : 221004
Rtk (Web) : www.xemg.com/gizhongji

XCMG

PRSZIEE Service Tel

400-110-9999
400-001-5678

FERIEABETER. HT-RAMSHIERE , HURBN RIS, S8 GEH
TEERINA , BARBTEN. BRRHESE | BEERUSY0E, BRSO mase
FIHRERE | SO BETRERERITWE. DB LR TIEE TSR,

This print does not belong to the contract. We reserve the right to modify the design (such as
product model, parameters and configuration) without notice for improvement. The pictures are
just for reference. The product in the picture may not be standard configuration. Some parts need
to be purchased separately. Conform to the local laws for license application and road traveling.
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